
6th Annual Beast of the Southeast Boys
Rising Sun, IN
Aug. 24, 2013

Results by Stuart Road Racing
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Waldron 43 1 2 6 13 21 23 26 19:33.3 5:00.2
2 Southwestern Shelby 51 3 5 11 12 20 22 20:00.0 3:56.6
3 Trinity Lutheran 66 7 10 14 17 18 25 20:19.9 1:42.6
4 Southwestern Hanover 75 8 9 15 19 24 28 31 21:00.5 3:51.2
5 South Decatur 106 4 16 27 29 30 22:23.3 6:01.9

Incomplete Teams: Rising Sun

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Waldron
1 R J Claycomb, 12 17:35.5
2 Donovan Helfer, 12 18:02.7
6 Trevor Scott, 12 19:16.9
13 Ben Swinford, 11 20:15.6
21 Nic Harley, 12 22:35.6
23 Nick Weaver, 10 23:15.8
26 Joseph Scoville, 9 23:28.7

Total Time = 1:37:46.3     Total Places = 43

2. Southwestern Shelby
3 Andrew Tucker, 9 18:23.5
5 Nick Yeend, 9 19:02.7
11 Ethan Swift, 9 20:02.9
12 Caleb Swift, 10 20:10.5
20 Justin Adkins, 10 22:20.1
22 Zach Stevens, 10 23:00.6

Total Time = 1:39:59.7     Total Places = 51

3. Trinity Lutheran
7 Luke Onken, 10 19:22.6
10 Tyler McKay, 10 19:40.2
14 Nikolai Haak, 10 20:31.2
17 Grayson Mellencamp, 11

21:00.3
18 Clayton Pottschmidt, 11

21:05.2
25 Matthew Zarick, 12 23:24.6

Total Time = 1:41:39.5     Total Places = 66

4. Southwestern Hanover
8 Josiah Lawson, 10 19:29.0
9 Jade Ary, 9 19:32.9
15 Ryan Furnish, 12 20:39.5
19 Alex Marion, 12 22:00.8
24 Camden Chatham, 10 23:20.2
28 Austin Wilson, 10 23:54.9
31 Jacob Shaffer, 11 25:19.6

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 1:45:02.4     Total Places = 75

5. South Decatur
4 Justyn Clark, 10 18:29.6
16 Nick Grissom, 11 20:51.8
27 Brandon Overlock, 12 23:33.9
29 Tyler Wamsley, 12 24:29.4
30 Daniel Mapes, 9 24:31.5

Total Time = 1:51:56.2     Total Places = 106



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 R J Claycomb, 12 17:35.5 Waldron
2 2 Donovan Helfer, 12 18:02.7 Waldron
3 Zach Martini, 9 18:14.0 Rising Sun
4 3 Andrew Tucker, 9 18:23.5 Southwestern Shelby
5 4 Justyn Clark, 10 18:29.6 South Decatur
6 Claudio Gallegos, 10 18:42.4 Rising Sun
7 5 Nick Yeend, 9 19:02.7 Southwestern Shelby
8 6 Trevor Scott, 12 19:16.9 Waldron
9 7 Luke Onken, 10 19:22.6 Trinity Lutheran
10 8 Josiah Lawson, 10 19:29.0 Southwestern Hanover
11 9 Jade Ary, 9 19:32.9 Southwestern Hanover
12 10 Tyler McKay, 10 19:40.2 Trinity Lutheran
13 11 Ethan Swift, 9 20:02.9 Southwestern Shelby
14 12 Caleb Swift, 10 20:10.5 Southwestern Shelby
15 13 Ben Swinford, 11 20:15.6 Waldron
16 Colton Henry, 9 20:18.3 Rising Sun
17 14 Nikolai Haak, 10 20:31.2 Trinity Lutheran
18 15 Ryan Furnish, 12 20:39.5 Southwestern Hanover
19 16 Nick Grissom, 11 20:51.8 South Decatur
20 17 Grayson Mellencamp, 11

21:00.3 Trinity Lutheran
21 18 Clayton Pottschmidt, 11

21:05.2 Trinity Lutheran
22 Matt Yocum, 11 21:55.6 Rising Sun
23 19 Alex Marion, 12 22:00.8 Southwestern Hanover
24 20 Justin Adkins, 10 22:20.1 Southwestern Shelby
25 21 Nic Harley, 12 22:35.6 Waldron
26 22 Zach Stevens, 10 23:00.6 Southwestern Shelby
27 23 Nick Weaver, 10 23:15.8 Waldron
28 24 Camden Chatham, 10 23:20.2 Southwestern Hanover
29 25 Matthew Zarick, 12 23:24.6 Trinity Lutheran
30 26 Joseph Scoville, 9 23:28.7 Waldron
31 27 Brandon Overlock, 12 23:33.9 South Decatur
32 28 Austin Wilson, 10 23:54.9 Southwestern Hanover
33 29 Tyler Wamsley, 12 24:29.4 South Decatur
34 30 Daniel Mapes, 9 24:31.5 South Decatur
35 31 Jacob Shaffer, 11 25:19.6 Southwestern Hanover


